

Legislative Council

Motor Accidents Legislation Amendment Bill 2003

Schedule of Government amendments agreed to in Committee of the Whole
on Tuesday 21 September 2004.

- No. 1 Page 2, clause 2, lines 5 and 6. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- This Act commences on the date of assent.
- No. 2 Page 3, Schedule 1 [1], proposed section 3D, line 5. Insert “coal miner” before “work”.
- No. 3 Page 3, Schedule 1 [1], proposed section 3D, line 7. Omit “death or injury”. Insert instead “the death of or injury to a coal miner”.
- No. 4 Page 3, Schedule 1 [1], proposed section 3D. Insert after line 35:
- (5) In this section:
coal miner has the same meaning as in clause 3 of Part 18 of Schedule 6 to the *Workers Compensation Act 1987*.
- No. 5 Page 4, Schedule 1 [2], line 3. Insert “coal miner” before “work”.
- No. 6 Page 5, Schedule 2 [1], proposed section 5A, line 6. Insert “coal miner” before “work”.
- No. 7 Page 5, Schedule 2 [1], proposed section 5A, lines 8 and 9. Omit “death or injury”. Insert instead “the death of or injury to a coal miner”.
- No. 8 Page 5, Schedule 2 [1], proposed section 5A. Insert after line 35:
- (5) In this section:
coal miner has the same meaning as in clause 3 of Part 18 of Schedule 6 to the *Workers Compensation Act 1987*.
- No. 9 Page 6, Schedule 2 [2], line 3. Insert “coal miner” before “work”.
- No. 10 Page 6, Schedule 2 [3], line 12. Insert “coal miner” before “work”.
- No. 11 Page 7, Schedule 3.1, line 7. Insert “in the case of an injury to a coal miner” after “apply”.
- No. 12 Page 7, Schedule 3.2, line 16. Insert “recoverable” after “extends to damages”.

- No. 13 Page 7, Schedule 3.2, line 17. Insert “in the case of an injury to a coal miner” after “employer”.
- No. 14 Page 1, long title. Insert “coal miner” before “employment”.